

GAHC010023962025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/646/2025

TARANI SEN SAIKIA
S/O. LT. UTSHAB CHANDRA SAIKIA, RETD. SENIOR ASSISTANT (GRADE-III) INDUSTRIAL TRAINING INSTITUTE (I.T.I), BONGAIGAON, GOVT. OF ASSAM, P/O. BONGAIGAON, DIST. BONGAIGAON, ASSAM, PIN-783380.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REP. BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, SKILL EMPLOYMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP DEPT., ASSAM SECRETARIAT, P/O. ASSAM SACHIVALAYA, PIN-781006, ASSAM.

2:THE DIRECTOR
EMPLOYMENT AND CRAFTSMEN TRAINING
ASSAM
GOVT. OF ASSAM
REHABARI
GUWAHATI-781008.

3:THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A AND E)
ASSAM
MAIDAMGAON
BELTOLA
GUWAHATI-781029.

4:THE SUPERINTENDENT
INDUSTRIAL TRAINING INSTITUTE (I.T.I)
NALBARI
P/O. SARIHATALI
DIST. NALBARI
ASSAM
PIN-781337.

5:THE PRINCIPAL
INDUSTRIAL TRAINING INSTITUTE
(I.T.I. IN SHORT)
BONGAIGAON
POST OFFICE- BONGAIGAON
DISTRICT- BONGAIGAON (ASSAM)
PIN-783380

Advocate for the Petitioner : ROSELIN LAKRA, MS. S DAS,MS. D GOSWAMI,MR. A AHMED

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, AG, MR. S K MEDHI (SC,AG (A AND E),GA, ASSAM,MR S P DAS (STANDING COUNSEL, DE AND CT.)

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR
ORDER

16/07/2026

None appears for the petitioner on call.

For the ends of Justice, Registry to list again after 2 (two) weeks, on a date to be fixed by it.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant